



2025:BHC-OS:26180

Board Sr.No.:-23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 40671 OF 2025

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 2261 OF 2025

Daulatbanoo Sadruddin NanavatiPETITIONER

V/S

Theresa Mary AlmeidaRESPONDENT

WITH

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2261 OF 2025

Tazaldin Sadruddinddin NanavatiPETITIONER

V/S

Theresa Mary AlmeidaRESPONDENT

Mr. Ziyad Madon Counsel, Ishaan Zaveri i/b Mahimutra & co.
Advocates for the Applicants.

Mr. Anirudh Hariani Counsel i/b Kunal Bhanage
Advocates for Decree Holder.

Mr. Nirav Shroff for Power of Attorney Holder
of the Decree Holder in Execution Application.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)