



Before : Anil H. Laddhad, 2025:BHC-OS:26180
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 24th March, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

17 EXA/2261/2025) Mr. Nirav Shroff, Advocate for the applicant.
)
) P.C.: The present Application is listed on board in
) view of Praeipce dated 23.03.2026 submitted
) by Id. Advocate for the applicant for
) verification and approval of Draft Deed of
) Conveyance as per Order dated 18.03.2026
) passed by the Hon'ble Court.
)
) Perused Order dated 18.03.2026 passed by the
) Hon'ble Court in the matter.
)
) In view thereof, Mr. E.B. Sivakumar, Additional
) Registrar (O.S.) and Addl. Prothonotary and
) Senior Master is hereby appointed as an officer
) of this Hon'ble Court to examine, verify and
) approve draft of Deed of Conveyance as per
) aforesaid Order of the Hon'ble Court and place
) the approved / original Deed of Conveyance
) before this Authority for final signature.
)
) Officer to take note that the Hon'ble Court has
) expedited the present matter.
)
) Office to take follow up action.
)
) Remove from the board.

Date : 24.03.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.03.24
17:07:32
+0530