



2025:BHC-OS:26180

Before : Shri E. B. Sivakumar,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date: 26th March, 2026

FOR DIRECTION:

14. EXA/2261/2025) Shri Nirav Shroff, Advocate for the Applicant.
)

PC.

By an Order dated 18th March 2026, the Hon'ble Court was pleased to make absolute the Notice No. 10 of 2026 under Order XXI Rule 34 of the Civil Procedure Code. Accordingly, the Ld. Advocate for the Applicant submitted two drafts of Deed of Conveyance to be executed by the Ld. Prothonotary and Senior Master, as per the aforesaid Order. The said two drafts of Deed of Conveyance are forming part of Notice No. 10 of 2026. The said two drafts of Deed of Conveyance are checked, verified and approved. Applicant is directed to engross the said two Deed of Conveyance and submit to the Registry.

2. Registry is directed to place the said two Deed of Conveyance for the signature of the Ld. Prothonotary and Senior Master.

26.03.2026

Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master